Tariff No.	2				10	Revised Page No.	1
			h 0.07	-	10		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87				
			CHECK	SHEET			
		this tariff are listed belo	ow in consec	utive order.			
		ements to the tariff listed fore, the issue date of t					
	indicates an original pa						
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page Current	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number Revision	
	1	10 0	22 23	4 0			
	3	0	24	0			
	4 5	0 4	25 26	0			
	6	0	27	0			
	7	0	28 29	4 2			
	9	0	30	0			
	10	0	31 32	2 4			
	12	0	33	2			
	13 13A	0	34 35	2 4			
	13B	1	36	4			
	<u> </u>	1 2	37 38	0 4			
	16	4	39	2			
	<u> </u>	2	40 41	0			
	19	2	42 43	2			
	<u>20</u> 21	1 4	43	0			
			Supplement	s in Effect			
			S	Supplement	No.	Revision No.	
		Special Fuel Surcharge		4		(N)	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram						
Issue Date:	March 14, 2023		0.00			Effective Date:	May 1, 2023
		(Fo	or Official Use	e Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No.	2	_			2	Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disp Vashon Dispos		G-87			
		•		Destart Fee			
			Item 5	I Restart Fees	<u>i</u>		
If a cust	omer stops service and	then restarts s	ervice withir	1 30 days, the cu	istomer will be	e charged a fee of \$17.7	2 (A).
			ltem 52 -	- Redelivery Fee	es_		
	rier will assess a charg g, but not limited to pull				services are	cancelled for any reasor	١,
	ery fees will be assesse itizing at a rate of:	ed when contain	ers and dro	o boxes are rem	oved from cu	stomer's possession for	washing
	Up tp 8 yds.	\$ 46.66 (A)					
	Over 8 yds.	\$ 58.48 (A)					
Issued Bv [.]	Lindsay Waldram						
							May 4, 0000
ISSUE Date:	March 14, 2023		(For O	fficial Use Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2023
Docket No.	ГG	Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No. <u>2</u>			4	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: American Disposa Vashon Disposal	I Co Inc G-87			
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Over	weight Cans or Units	2	
The company reserves the rig which, upon reasonable inspe				mini-can or micro-mini-c	an)
-	exceeds the size and/or losed, but the company to ly.			-	
	\$ 3	.48 (A) per unit.			
NOTE: For charges applying	on overweight toters, car	ts, containers, or	drop boxes see item	207.	
	<u>11</u>	em 60 Overtim	<u>e Periods</u>		
Companies will assess additi Overtime periods include Sat				ing overtime periods.	
New Years Day Memorial Day Independence D	ay	Labor Day Veterans Da Thanksgivin Christmas D	g Day		
	listed above falls on a Su above falls on a Saturday,				
Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it re		minutes from the	time the company's v	vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be a company's convenience.	essessed to customers for	overtime or holio	lay work performed s	olely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 70.88 (\$ 70.88 (
Issued By: Lindsay Waldrar	n				
Issue Date: March 14, 2023		(For Official Use	e Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:		• /		

Tariff No. 2	_			2	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Ir Vashon Disposal	ic G-87				
	Iten	n 70 Return ⁻	Frips			
NA/I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
When a company is required to ma was unavailable for collection for r						
				-		
	Type of receptacle	<u>R</u>	ate for R	eturn Trip	<u>.</u>	
Can, unit, r	nini-can, or micro-mini-car	\$	3.14	(A)		
	Drum	ı \$				
	Bale	\$				
	Litter Receptacle	\$				
	Drop Bo>	: \$	67.73	(A)		
	Containe	·\$	6.28	(A)		
	Toter, gallons	\$				
	Toter, gallons	\$ \$				
	Recycling carts (C)	\$	3.85	(R)		
	Othe	•\$				
	Othe	•\$				
NOTE: Return trips requiring the s provisions of Item 160 (Time Rate						
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram						
Issue Date: March 14, 2023					Effective Date:	May 1, 2023
	(Fo	r Official Use (nly)			· · · · ·
Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No. 2	_	2	Revised Page No.	19
Company Name/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co Inc G-87			

Vashon Disposal

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate					
	Residential	Commercial				
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Month (C)	Per Unit, Per Pickup (C)				
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.	\$ 2.72 (A)	\$ 0.19 (A)				
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$ 2.72 (A)	\$ 0.19 (A)				

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate					
	Residential	Commercial				
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup				
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,	\$ 3.14 (A)	\$ 0.75 (A)				
but less than 250 feet	φ <u>0.14</u> (rt)	φ οιτο (τι)				
Drive-in on private roads of over 125 feet,	\$ 6.28 (A)	\$ 1.56 (A)				
but less than 250 feet	φ 0.20 (//)	\$ 1.55 (7)				
Drive-ins on driveways and provate roads of over	\$ 3.14 (A)	\$ 0.75 (A)				
250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile, add	\$ 3.14 (A)	\$ 0.75 (A)				
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile						

NOTE:

For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Lindsay Waldram

Issue Date: March 14, 2023

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date:

May 1, 2023

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ Date: _____ By: ______

Tariff No.

1 Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

2

American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal

Item 90 -- Can Carriage -- Special Services

	R	Rate						
Service	Residential Per Unit, Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup						
Stairs or steps for each step up or down	\$ 0.25 (A)	\$ 0.13 (A)						
Overhead obstructions for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$ 1.25 (A)	\$ 0.31 (A)						
Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above ground, but not involving stairs or steps	\$ 1.25 (A)	\$ 0.31 (A)						

Lindsay Waldram Issued By:

Issue Date: March 14, 2023

(For Official Use Only)

May 1, 2023

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Effective Date:

Tariff No.	2									-	4	Revised F	Page No.	21
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	American D	Dispo	sal Co Inc	G-87	7								
Registered Tr	rade Name(s)	Vashon Dis									,			
Rates in this i	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:													
	Rates in this item apply.													
	(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or													
(2) When	(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided													
Ũ	amily dwellings, duplexe erty owner or manager.		ome	s, condomin	iums	s, and apartmo	ent b	uildings of I	ess	s than	residential	units, wher	e service is	billed
to the prop	erty owner of manager.													
Rates below a	apply in the following se	ervice area:												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage and		Yardwaste	1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycling		Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	()	Rate		Service*		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	MG EOWG	\$ 7.11 \$ 17.48	(A) (A)											
Mini-can	WG	\$ 15.92												
1	WG	\$ 22.80	(A)											
2	WG	\$ 32.08	<u>\</u>											
3	WG		(A)											
4	WG EOWR, with garbage	\$ 54.74	(A)	\$ 14.10	(D)									
	EOWR, with garbage	ne er		\$ 14.10 \$ 15.55										
	Lottit, millout galba	30		φ 10.00	(14)									
	niae Cadae: WC. Waakk: Cr		- Fue	Other Week	Carbo	no. MC. Manthle	Carb			Desueling				
Frequency of Ser	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly Ga	•		•		IR=Monthly Recy		•						
		LOWN-LVOI	ound	i week neeye	ing, iv		oning,			sy company.				
	ription/rules related to r	, .	•			•								
	cription/rules related to	•	•					_• •	~~					
	ldition to the recycling ra benefit to employees, th							appli	es.					
	s defined as a maximur								oi-w	/eekly. (C)				
		0												
								Recyclin	ng s	service rates	s on this p	age expire	on:	
											•	• •		
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram													
-														
Issue Date:	March 14, 2023					(For Official	Use	Only)				Effective D	ate:	May 1, 2023
Desta the T	0													
Docket No. T	G		Date	:			Ву	:						

Tariff No.	2	_		4	Revised Page No.	22
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87			
	<u>ltem 1</u>	00 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from	previous page)	
Note 4:		narged for service reques e given for partially filled o ollection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstance cart or toter more that	Itomated service routes: s outside the control of th an feet in c per cart or toter, per pi	ne driver, the driver is order to reach the true	required to r	nove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an or on a regular pickup i	ccasional extra residentia s:	l bag, can, unit, toter	, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacl per pickup \$ 4.96 (A) \$ 4.96 (A) \$ 4.96 (A) \$ 4.96 (A)			
Note 7:	\$7.22 (A) per can/un area in which the cu	uest no more than one pi it. Service will be render stomer resides. Note: If cheduled pickup day, rate	ed on the normal sch customer requires se	neduled picku ervice to be p	p day for the	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram					
Issue Date:	March 14, 2023				Effective Date:	May 1, 2023
		(F	or Official Use Only)			

Tariff No. 2					4	Revised I	Page No.	28		
Company Name/Permit No Registered Trade Name(s		American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87							
			ltem 120	<u>Drums</u>						
						<u> </u>	1			
		Type of Serv Regular Route Service		Rate F	Per Drum, Per	r Ріскир				
		Special Pickup						Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet 2.50 (A) 2.50 (A) 2.50 (A)		
		<u> </u>					•			
		<u>Item 130 Li</u>	tter Receptad	cles and Lit	ter Toters					
		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1			
		Size or Type:	1	\$	1 1	1				
		Size or Type:		\$						
		Company-owned Rec	entacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1			
		Size or Type:		\$						
		Size or Type:		\$						
Special Trips: Time rates Regular Route: The follov										
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic rds er yard	Minimum Per P			each 5 ft. over		
		\$ 18.88 (A)	\$ 18.88		\$ 21.06		\$ 2.5			
Bulky Materials Loose material		φ 10.00 (/1)	φ 10.00	(, ,)	φ 21.00	(/)	ψ 2.0	0 (11)		
(customer load)										
Loose material (company load)		\$ 18.88 (A)	\$ 18.88	(A)	\$ 21.06	(A)	\$ 2.5	0 (A)		
Issued By: Lindsay Wald	dram									
Issue Date: March 14, 20)23	(F	For Official U	se Only)		Effective Da	ate:	May 1, 2023		
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	2	_		2	Revised Page	No. 29				
Company Name/F Registered Trade		American Disposal (Vashon Disposal	Co Inc G-87							
		1	tem 160 Time Rates							
		<u>1</u>								
When time rates	apply. Time rat	tes named in this Item	apply:							
(a) When	material must be	e taken to a special sit	te for disposal;							
(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or										
(c) When	(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.									
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in										
addition to time ra	ates.									
Rates per hour:										
				Rat	e Per Hour					
					Extra	Minimum				
Type of Equipmen			Truck and Driver	Pei	son	Charge				
Single rear drive a			\$ 88.61 (A)	¢ 41.25	(A) © 1 ⁻					
	uck		\$ 88.61 (A) \$	\$ 41.35 \$	(A) 51/	77.22 (A)				
	k		\$	ф \$	\$					
Tandem rear drive			Ψ	Ψ	Ψ					
	uck		\$	\$	\$					
Packer truck.			\$	\$	\$					
	k		\$	\$	\$					
			Ţ	ŢŦ	1 *					
leaved Dr										
Issued By: Lind	say Waldram									
Issue Date: Marc	ch 14, 2023				Effective Date:	May 1, 2023				
			(For Official Use Only)							
				_						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No2			2	Revised Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disp Vashon Dispos	osal Co Inc G-87 sal			
Iten	n 205 Roll-Out	Charges Container	s, Automated Carts	, and Toters	
Charges for containers. The containers is the driver, the driver is required to the charge for this roll-out service.	o move a contain				
	\$ 6.28 (A)	per container, per pie	ckup.		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be t	he charge for 25	feet, plus \$	per increment of	5 feet.	
Charges for automated carts o outside the control of the driver, t in order to reach the truck. The o	the driver is requi	red to move an auton			
	\$ 5.90 (A) per cart or toter, per	pickup.		
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram					
Issue Date: March 14, 2023		(For Official Use	() ()	Effective Date:	May 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Dat	te:			

Tariff No. <u>2</u>	_	4 Revised F	Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal		
<u> </u>	tem 207 Excess Weight Rejection of	Load, Charges to Transport	
The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection:	o reject pickup of any container, stationa	ry packer, or drop box which, up	on
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. blicable vehicle load limitations to be exce company to violate load limitations or re impact or otherwise damage road surface	sult in unsafe vehicle operation;	and/or
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weights apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
All	40,000 Lbs		
	es if transported. If the container, drop Id the marked fill line, or the top is unable wing additional charges will apply:		
Type/Size of		Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge	Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
All	\$ 22.75 (A) Per Pickup	, 	
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram			
Issue Date: March 14, 2023		Effective Da	ite: May 1, 2023
	(For Official Use (Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 2			2	Revised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal				
<u>I</u>	tem 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/	/or Drop E	oxes	
Upon customer request or as requi and sanitizing service at the followi		waste rules, the	e compan <u>i</u>	y will provide washing	
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box		Dete		
	Washing		Rate per yard		
	Charm Classing		minimum		
	Steam Cleaning		per yard minimum		
	Sanitizing		per yard		
		\$ 11.30 (A)	minimum		
	L			I	
Pick up and redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 43.94 (A) \$ 57.58 (A)				
	Item 220 Comp	actor Rental			
Customers must pay the following named are for compactors only and for container charges.	additional charges for compactors f d do not include drop box or contair				
Customers must pay the costs of ir	nstallation.				
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box		Rate		
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram					
Issue Date: March 14, 2023			E	ffective Date:	May 1, 2023
	(For Official U	se Only)	-		
Docket No. TG	Date:	E	Зу:		

Tariff No.	2										4	Revised Pag	je No.	35
	ame/Permit Number: American Trade Name(s) Vashon D			Inc	G-	87								
		n 24(<u>) Cont</u> 1-compa	cted	l Ma		omp	any	-owned	cont	<u>r's Vehicle</u> ainer)			
									Sizo	or Tu	pe of Conta	vinor		
Permanent	Service	1	Yard		1	.5 Yard	I	2	Yard	лту Г				
	Rent (if applicable)	<u> </u>	Turu		† ·	.o ruru		-	Turu					
First Pick		\$	23.70	(A)	\$	30.37	(A)	\$	41.91	(A)				
	litional Pickup	\$		(A)	\$	30.37	(A)	\$	41.91					
Special P	ickups													
T	O amaia a				1				_					
Temporary		¢	21.20	(Λ)	¢	21.20	(Λ)	¢	21.20	(Λ)	1		<u> </u>	
Initial Deli Pickup Ra		\$ \$	31.39 26.06		\$ \$	31.39 32.73		\$ \$	31.39 44.27					
	Calendar Day	φ	20.00	(A)	φ	32.13	(A)	φ	44.27	(A)				
Rent Per														
	Customer will be charged for ser particular trip. No credit will be g Permanent Service: If rent is sho be the same. If rent is not shown r charges apply as defined in Item charges assessed (lids, unlocking (a) When a collector is required t charge will apply per pickup:	iven own, j n, it is 75.	for partia the rate to be in atching,	ally-f for tl clud etc.)	illed he fi led i	l contain irst picku n the rat	ers. up ar æ for	nd e the	ach add ⊧ first pic	lition: kup.	al pickup m			
	Lindsay Waldram March 14, 2023 TG	_ Da	ite:			⁻ Official			• ·			Effective Date:		May 1, 2023

Tariff No. 2								4	Revised	Page N	0.	36
Company Name/Permit Number: American			Inc	G-8	37					U		
Registered Trade Name(s) Vashon E	Jispos	sal										
Item	245 -	- Contair	ner S	Serv	ice Dumpe	d in Comp	anv's	Vehicle				
					rial (Custome							
					mmercial Car							
		Rates	state	ed p	per container,	per pickup)					
Service Area: Vashon & Maury Islands												
	—					0:	T					
Permanent Service	30	gal can		1	_gal. Toter	Size or Yard	гуре	Yard	ainer Yard	V	′ard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup (C)	\$	4.34	(A)	\$		raiu \$	\$			\$	aiu\$	
Special Pickups	\$	7.54		\$		\$	Ψ \$	4		\$	\$	
Temporary Service	Ť		(, ,	Ŧ		*	Ŧ	7	, 	÷	+	
Pickup Rate	\$			\$		\$	\$	9	6	\$	\$	
particular trip. No credit will be Rates in this Item apply to comr mobile homes and courts, cond property owner or manager. Minimum monthly charge: Flat monthly charge may be ass Occasional extra units shall be o	nercia omini \$.essed	al busine ums, etc 18.79 d as defi	sses ., wh (A) ned	s. T here	hey also app service is bil em 75 and Ite	led to and	paid I	by the re	esidential			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)												
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram												
Issue Date: March 14, 2023								E	Effective D	ate:		May 1, 2023
			(Fo	or O	fficial Use Or	nly)						
Docket No. TG	D	ate:				By: _						

Registered Trade Service Area: Va Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial chars (a) V cont is re	Vashon & Maury Isl atio 3:1 r vice uled Pickup ups	C	osal 5 Container Compacted M	G-87 <u>r Service Dur</u> aterial (Custom ated per contai	ner-owned c	onta				
Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial charg (a) V cont is re (b) V	atio 3:1 P rvice uled Pickup ups	C	Compacted M Rates st	aterial (Custorr	ner-owned c	onta				
Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial charg (a) V cont is re (b) V	atio 3:1 P rvice uled Pickup ups	ands	32 gal can							
Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial chart (a) V cont is re	uled Pickup ups		32 gal can		.					
Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial chart (a) V cont is re	uled Pickup ups		32 gal can			e or	Type of Cont			
Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial charg (a) V cont is re (b) V	ups			gal. Toter	2 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Accessorial chart (a) V cont is re					\$ 111.39	(A)				
Pickup Rate Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial chars (a) V cont is re (b) V	rvice									
Compaction Rati Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial chard (a) V cont is re (b) V			-		r		r	-	I	
Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Accessorial chard (a) V cont is re										
Permanent Serv Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Accessorial chard (a) V cont is re										
Each Schedule Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial char (a) V cont is re						e or	Type of Cont	1		
Special Pickup Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial charg (a) V cont is re (b) V			32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard		Yard _	Yard	Yard	Yard
Temporary Serv Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial char (a) \ cont is re (b) \					\$ 173.12	(A)				
Pickup Rate Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial char (a) \ cont is re										
Note1: Perr unle Cus part Flat Accessorial char (a) \ cont is re (b) \	rvice				ī.	r	г – г			
	ermanent Service: S nless local governmu ustomer will be char articular trip. No cre at monthly charges arges assessed (lid:) When a collector is notainer prior to takin returned to the cust) When a collector is narge will apply per p	ent requires mo ged for service dit will be given will be assesse s, unlocking, ur s required to dia og it out to be d omer's site, the s required to op	ore frequent s requested, e for partially-t d as defined alatching, etc. sconnect/reco umped and th following cha	ervice or unles ven if fewer co filled containers in Item 75.) ponnect a custor hen reconnect f arge will apply i r close a gate ir	s putrescibl ntainers are s. ner owned the compac per load:	es ar serv comp tor w	pactor from a hen the drop \$ 5.05 (box or contai A)		
Issued By: Lind Issue Date: Mar Docket No. TG										

	<u></u>								Device of D		00
Tariff No.	2							2	Revised P	age No.	39
	ame/Permit Number: American I Trade Name(s) Vashon Di	Disposal Co sposal	Inc	G-87							
		<u>m 260 Dro</u> Non-Compa Rat	icted		omp	any-owned	cont				
			000		50 50		up				
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Islands										
	<u> </u>		(or Ty	pe of Conta	T		
Permanent Monthly R	Service Rent (if applicable)	20 Yard \$ 27.01	(A)	25 Yard \$ 27.01	(A)	30 Yard \$ 27.01	(A)	Yard	Yard _	Yard	Yard
First Pick					(A)		(A)				
	litional Pickup		(A)		(A)	\$ 135.47	(A)				
Special P	ickups										
Temporary	Service										
Initial Deli		\$ 91.44	(A)	\$ 91.44	(A)	\$ 91.44	(A)	1	<u>г</u>		
Pickup Ra	ate	\$ 135.47	(A)		(A)	\$ 135.47					
	Calendar Day	• • • • • •	(•)	• • • • • •	(•)	• • • = • =	(•)				
Rent Per	Month	\$ 135.15	(A)	\$ 135.15	(A)	\$ 135.15	(A)				
Note 3: Note 4:	 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.40 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Temporary Service: (1) Rent per month charges will be prorated when a drop box is not retained by a customer for a full month. 										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, tarping, ur (a) When a collector is required to charge will apply: \$ 33.86	secure a ta			e box	k in order to	o prev	vent littering	, the followin	g	
	(b) When a collector is required to charge will apply per pickup:	. ,		r close a gat	e in	order to pic	k up	solid waste	, the following	g	
	(c) When a tandem axle truck is re	equired, the	follo	owing charge	e will	apply per p	oicku	p:	\$ 20.87 ((A)	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram										
Issue Date:	March 14, 2023								Effective Da	ite:	May 1, 2023
2010				(For Official	Use	Only)					
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:				By:					

Tariff No.	2						-	2	Revised Pa	ige No.	42
	ame/Permit Number: American Frade Name(s) Vashon Di	Disposal Co sposal	Inc	G-87							
	lte			ox Service							
				Aaterial (Custo				er)			
		Rat	es s	stated per drop	o box	, per picku	р				
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Islands										
						Size o	r Type	e of Contair	or		
Permanent	Service	20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	eduled Pickup	\$ 162.55	(A)		(A)	\$ 176.08	(A)	1010			
Special P		\$ 162.55	<u>`</u>		` <i>′</i>	\$ 176.08					
Temporary		\$ 10 <u>2</u> 100	(/ 1)	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(, ,)	v	(, , ,				
Pickup Ra				1							
		1									
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Rates named in this item apply for to the disposal site. Excess miles mile. Mileage charge is in addition Permanent Service is defined as r government ordinances require m charges assessed (lids, unlocking, (a) When a collector is required to charge will apply: \$ 33.86 (b) When a collector is required to charge will apply per pickup: (c) When a tandem axle truck is re	will be chargen to all regulation ore frequent unlatching, e secure a tar (A) open, unloct \$ 1.25	ged f ar ch sche serv (tc.) p or (A)	for at \$3.40 (A harges. eduled, once a vice or unless n or over the b close a gate i	i moi putro ox ir	r mile or fra nth pickup, escibles are n order to pi der to pick u	ction unles invol	of a is local lved. t littering, th)	
	Lindsay Waldram March 14, 2023								Effective Date		May 1, 2023
				(For Official L	lse (Dnly)				-	
Docket No.	TG	Date:				_ By:			_		